
GENERAL INFORMATION & DATA

CATALOGUE TERMS
General Terms
     • As it is our policy to maintain a programme of continuous improvement, 

it is possible that the specification of some products supplied may differ 
slightly from the description stated in this publication.

• Prices exclude VAT.
• This cancels all previous price lists.
• We reserve the right to change prices without notice.
• Please scan the QR codes to check for price updates.

Payment Terms 
     • No minimum order charge for account customers.
• Approved monthly accounts to be settled at 30 days from the date 

of invoice.
• A £16.00 minimum order value will apply to cash and credit card 

transactions.
• For cash sale transactions, cheques will be cleared prior to despatch 

of the goods.

Conditions Of Sale
This catalogue is subject to our standard conditions of sale. To obtain a 
copy of our terms & conditions please contact our sales office by phone, 
fax or email.

CARRIAGE CHARGES  
UK Mainland Deliveries
Parcels up to 2kg will be sent 1st class post unless specified 
otherwise. Orders from 2kg to 40kg will be despatched on a
guaranteed next-day delivery basis. Pallets will be delivered within
1-3 days from the date of despatch.

Standard Charges
• 1st class postage charge £6.00 minimum.
• Next day carriage charge £12.00 minimum.
• Next day a.m. carriage charge £25.00 minimum.
• Carriage is charged on all orders of less than £500.00 nett 

goods invoice value.
• Orders in excess of £500.00 nett goods invoice value, consisting 

of more than one item, will be delivered free of charge. 
Exceptions will apply to very heavy items and consignments 
requiring a pallet.

High Volume Consignments (HVC)
All carriers now operate a pricing system based on the cubic
mass of the consignment rather than the weight. This
means, for instance, that, where a quantity of containers
such as jerry cans is involved, the cube to weight ratio is 
disproportionately high and therefore extremely expensive 
on a cost-to-weight basis. Please contact us for a quote for
the freight cost of any items in our brochure marked ‘HVC’
prior to placing an order. You may also wish to explore the
possibility and cost of arranging your own collection.   

Offshore Deliveries     
Please contact us for a quote for carriage to all offshore 
destinations.

VAT
VAT is payable on all carriage charges.

Materials:
ALU = aluminium
ABS = acrylonitrile butadiene styrene
CVS = chrome vanadium steel
EPDM (EPT) = ethylene propylene diene monomer
HPDE = high density polyethylene
LDPE = light density polyethylene
MDPE = medium density polyethylene
M.S. = mild steel
NBR = nitrile butadiene rubber  
PE = polyethylene
POM = polyoxymethylene
PP = polypropylene
PPS = polyphenylene sulphide (better known as Ryton)
PTFE = polytetrafluoroethylene (better known as Teflon)
PU = polyurethane
PVC = polyvinyl chloride
PVDF = polyvinylidene fluoride
SS = stainless steel

General Terms:
BP = burst pressure
HP = high pressure
WP = working pressure
cSt = centistokes
i/d = inside diameter
o/d = outside diameter
swg = standard wire gauge (i.e. the ‘gauge’ 
or thickness of a piece of steel)

Thread Forms:
BSF = British standard fine
BSP = British standard pipe 
BSPF = British standard pipe – female thread
BSPM = British standard pipe – male thread
BSW = British standard Whitworth
UNF = Unified fine thread

General Technical Information

HVC

Phone the Order Line 
0161 303 7394

Pallet Charges
• England & Wales £50.00 

per pallet minimum.
• Scotland £55.00 per pallet 

minimum.
• Scottish Highlands – please 

contact us for a quote.

IGE Carriage Charges
KG Price KG Price
20 £12.00 31 £16.20
21 £12.40 32 £16.50
22 £12.80 33 £16.80
23 £13.20 34 £17.10
24 £13.60 35 £17.40
25 £14.00 36 £17.70
26 £14.40 37 £18.00
27 £14.80 38 £18.30
28 £15.20 39 £18.60
29 £15.60 40 £18.90
30 £15.90 0.30p per kg thereafter

Pallet Charges
KG Price
25 to 40 £50.00
41 to 150 £55.00
151 to 300 £72.00
301 to 500 £89.00




